Section: 11

Washer Parts




140

SWD Accessories T-450

Key Description Part Number Qty
& Hose, Water Supply 3/8” I.D. x 48" 9990-027-011 2
* Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242-000 2
& Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003-001 1
* Sealing compound 8538-151-002 1
& TORX#20 8545-051-002 1
* Flow Resistors (in dispenser ) 9475-002-003 3
& Battery 3V Lithium (used on Control PCB) 8612-001-001 1
* OPL Bearing & Seal Kit 9732-219-005 1
& Mounting Base 4" 9945-110-001 1
* Mounting Base 6" 9945-111-001 1
3 Kit, Door Gasket Expander (small) 9732-139-001 1
* Kit, Door Gasket Expander (large) 9732-139-002 1
w3 Bevel Washer for 3/4" bolt used in installations using angle iron bases 8641-586-003 4
* Mode Light Support 9635-022-001 1

Wiring Harnesses Parts

Key Description Part Number Qty
1 Add Bleach Light, (Wiring Harness included) 9794-001-001 1
2 Wiring Harness, Door Lock P15/P4 9627-816-002 1
3 Wiring Harness, Optional Relay Board (Soap Injection) 9627-835-001 1
* Wiring Harness, Optional Relay Board to Soap Injection terminal block 9627-799-002 1
4 Wiring Harness, Drain,Thermo,Door Gear Motor P17 9627-820-002 1
5 Data Cable 9806-015-002 1
6 Wiring Harness P20/P21 9627-818-002 1
7 Wiring Harness P8/P16 9627-819-001 1
8 Wiring Harness WaterValve/P19 9627-795-004 1
9 Wiring Harness LED PCB 9627-821-001 1
& Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve) 8220-123-001 1
* Harness Power Terminal Block 9627-747-003 1
10 Harness-Extention, Transformer 9627-826-001 1
12 Harness-P5/Pressure Switch 9627-823-001 1
ks Circuit Breaker 7 AMP 5198-211-002 1
* Wiringlabel-schematic 9506-831-001 1

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



10

141

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




WNS450XA Rear View Access Parts Group

Key Description

Part Number

Qty

1 Drive Motor, 3 Phase (Inverter duty) 9376-319-001 1
2 Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-006 1
3 Motor Bushing (Rubber) 9053-082-001 2
* Clamp-Worm, 316SS, 1.5" (for Rubber bushing) 8654-117-019 2
4 Strap Bracket, Motor Tension 9029-206-002 1
* Nut, Strap to Motor 8640-413-002 1
& Washer 8641-581-006 1

Spring, Belt Tension 9534-319-002 1
X Pulley, Motor 9453-170-003 1
* Set Screw,Sq.Hd(motor pulley) 9545-028-015 2
s Tolerance Ring 9487-234-003 1
6 Pulley, Driven 9453-168-003 1

Screw 5/8-11x1/1/2" 9545-060-001 1
* Lockwasher 5/8" 8641-582-018 1
& Washer, Flat 5/8x2 1/4" 8641-581-032 2
7 Drive Belt 9040-077-003 2
8 Channel, Rear 9081-190-001 1
* Screw 9545-008-026 4
& Nut, Spring 8640-442-001 4
* Hose, Overflow to drain 9242-449-007 1
& Clamp, Hose overflow to drain 8654-117-009 2
9 Hose, Overflow Vent Top 9242-463-005 1
e Clamp, Hose Vent 8654-117-014 1
10 | Vacuum Breaker 9610-001-002 1
11 | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-121-001 1
12 | Screw, 10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
& Vacuum Breaker Cap (Red) 0935-135-002 1
13 | Injector assembly soap 9883-008-001 1
& Cap-injector assembly 0935-127-001 1
* Hose-injector assembly 9242-461-001 1
& Hose-injection assy’,2"diameter 9242-462-001 1
* Plastic Plug 7/8” Electrical Connection 9456-041-006 1
* | Panel Assy., Back 9454-966-001 1
* Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2" 9545-008-026 10
* Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2" 9545-030-002 3
* | Nut, Spring 8640-442-001 8
14 | Hose, Pressure Switch 9242-175-005 1
* Clamp, Pressure Switch Hose 8654-117-015 1
15 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt 9375-030-017 1
* VFD Cooling Fan 9189-013-001 1
3 Braking resistors (200 ohm) 9483-004-002 2
16 | Bracket assembly (drive mounting) 9029-119-002 1
* | VFD, MS300, V4 9375-035-013 1
* VFD Cooling Fan 9189-016-001 1
& Data Cable, MS300, V4 9806-026-003 1

142 Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




™
-—

143

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




144 Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



Cabinet and Front Panel Group

Description Part Number (014
* | Panel, Right Side-Painted 9989-604-002 1
* Panel, Left Side - Painted 9989-605-002 1
* | Strap assy-studs 9966-017-001 4
* | Shim-Side Panels 9552-048-001 2
* | Nut-hex 1/4-20unc,2b 8640-414-006 10
1 Panel Assy, Front 9989-607-001 1
* | Trim Edge Protector 9578-092-005 1
3 Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 1
4 | Screw, 10bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 6
* | Washer Finish 8641-585-001 6
* | Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-442-001 6
5 | Label, Door Opening, Black 8502-757-001 1
6 | Label, Risk of Injury, Black 8502-759-001 1
7 | Nameplate Decal, Control Panel, Black 9412-232-001 1
8 Button, Push Control, Black 9035-062-003 1
10 | Panel Top, Front, Painted 9989-608-002 1
* | Screw, Hex, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 14
* Cover Top Rear 9454-965-001 1
& Screw, Hex, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
11 | Lock-Run/program w/harness 8650-027-001 1
12 | Soap Dispenser Assembly, Complete (Does not include lid) 9807-087-001 1
* | Soap Box mounting Gasket 9206-425-001 1
13 | Lid Assembly soap box 9987-104-001 1
* | Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS 9545-012-017 2
* | Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS 8640-413-006 6
* | Bracket Soap box mounting 9029-122-002 1
* | Softener siphon tube (plastic) 9574-252-002 1
* | Flow resistors 9475-002-003 3
14 | Label, Dispenser Instructions, Black 8502-745-001 1
15 | Door, Lower Service 9108-145-001 1
* | Assembly, Lower Service 9960-286-010 1
16 | Handle, Lower Service Door 9244-086-005 1
17 | Screw, 10bx 1 3/4 9545-008-020 4
* | Washer Finish 8641-585-001 6

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

145



146

WNS450XA Cylinder, Seals & Bearings

Description

Bearings and Seal Kit

Part Number

9732-219-005

Qty

Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6)

9803-186-001

Cylinder Assy Before Serial # W1.20190.XXX

9732-354-005

Cylinder Assy After Serial # W1.20190.XXX

9848-166-001

Tub and Cylinder Assy.

9869-034-001

1

1
2 Housing, Bearing 9241-180-002 1
3 Bearing, Front (LARGE) 9036-159-005 1
4 Bearing, Rear (SMALL) 9036-159-004 1
5 Spacer, Bearing 9538-167-001 1
6 Ring, Bearing Retainer 9487-238-003 1
8 Seal, Large 9532-140-009 1
9 Seal, Small 9532-140-006 1
10 | Ring, Seal Mounting 9950-048-001 1
11 | Tub Back Mating Ring 9487-261-003 1
12 | Bolt 5/8-11x1 1/2" Tub end of bearing Housing 9545-060-001 6
12 | Nut 5/8"-11 8640-425-001 6
13 | Support Arm Assy, Bearing Housing 9991-056-002 6
14 | Bolt Pulley end of bearing housing, 7/16-14x2" 9545-059-003 6
* Nut, Flange Locking 7/16" 8640-416-005 6
15 | Pulley, Driven 9453-168-003 1
16 | Ring, Tolerance 9487-234-003 1
17 | Washer 5/8"x 2 1/4" 8641-581-032 2
18 | Bolt 5/8-11x11/2" 9545-060-001 1
19 | Lockwasher 5/8 Ext. tooth 8641-582-018 1

1

1

1

1

Plastic Plug 1 1/2"-(inside cylinder)

9456-041-007

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




147

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



148

Door Lock Assembly (continued)

Key Description

Part Number

Qty

33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22)(includes #1 thru #22) 9885-031-001 1
1 Plate Assy, Door Lock 9982-346-001 1
2 | Washer, Flat 8641-581-030 1
3 Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1
4 Pawl, Locking 9732-346-002 1
5 Washer, Spring 8641-569-003 1
6 Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 1
7 Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 1
8 Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 2
9 Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 1
10 | Screw, Hx. 10-32 x 1” 9545-012-020 1
11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 2
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1
14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
15 | Washer 8641-581-031 1
16 | Switch, Latching Sensing 9539-461-008 1
17 | Shield, Switch 9550-169-003 3
18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8” 9545-020-001 2
18 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
19 | Switch, Locking Sensing 9539-461-007 2
20 | Actuator, Switch Locking 9008-006-003 1
21 | Screw 4-40 x 1 1/8” 9545-020-003 2
21 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
& Spacer Sensor 9538-182-001 &
* Shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 AR
& Screw, Lock mtg 1/4"-20 x 3/4" 9545-018-014 3
* Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007 3

33

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description T-750 QTY
* | Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT included) 9892-017-002 1
1 | Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator 9985-199-001 1
2 | Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock 9985-196-001 1
3 | Bracket Slide Lock 9029-278-001 1
4 | Spacer, Plastic 9538-157-021 4
5 | Arm - Door Lock 9001-063-001 1
6 | Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24v 9586-001-003 2
7 | Spring - Extension 9534-350-001 1
8 | Motor & Gear Assembly 24v 9914-137-014 1
9 | Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16 9545-044-003 6
10 | Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping screw 9545-031-011 4
11 | Screw hxwshdsl, 10-24 - 1.25f, ctd 9545-046-007 4
* Rod, Door Lock 9497-225-018 1
* | Harness, Door Lock/Drain, P17 9627-816-003 1

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

149



150

Large Door & Hinge Group

Key Description T-450 QTY
1 Door Hinge Assembly (mounts to tub front) 9955-030-001 1
& Door Assembly Complete 9960-309-001 1
2 Door Ring 180 degree large hinge 9487-265-002 1
3 Door Gasket 9206-419-001 1
4 Door Glass Window 9635-016-001 1
i Red Wire (Door Close Switch) 8220-063-025 1
* Black Wire (Door Close Switch) 8220-063-026 1
5 Switch, Door Hinge Close (Plunger) 9539-492-001 1
6 Top Door Hinge Leaf 9845-008-001 1
7 Bottom Door Hinge Leaf 9845-005-002 1
8 Thread Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16” x 5/8" 9545-056-002 3
9 Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg 9545-014-009 3

(5/16" x3/4" ss)
9 Lock Washer, exttooth 5/16 8641-582-009 3

Shim Large door

9552-037-001

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Key Description T-450 QTY
* Shaft Assembly-Loading Door (11-14) 9913-136-001 1
11 Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 1
12 Cam, Locking 9095-051-001 1
13 Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 1
14 Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 1
15 Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360-002 1
16 Handle, Door 9244-091-001 1
17 Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-005 1
5 6 8
13
14
17

16

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

151



Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

Key Description Part Number (047
1 Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-002 1
2 Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-022 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

152 Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



Water Inlet Valve Breakdown

2

Key Description Part Number QTY
* Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru 6) - Invensys 9379-183-013 2
1 Screen, Inlet end of valve 9555-056-001 2
2 Coil Assy., 24 V Invensys 9089-017-004 2
3 Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM) 9118-049-003 2
4 Guide, Solenoid Invensys 9211-021-002 2
5 Armature Invensys 9015-008-001 2
6 Spring, Armature Invensys 9534-298-001 2

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

153



154

WNS450XA Chassis and Drain by Part #

Key Description Part Number 014
1 Base Assy,Frame 9945-150-002 1
* | Outer Tub Assy 9930-166-001 1
& Cylinder Assembly, (Includes Spider) 9848-120-001 1
3 Back Ass'y, Tub 9962-013-003 1
4 Bolt, 7/16" x 2" Tub Back to Tub 9545-059-002 12
5 Nut, Flange Lock 8640-416-005 12
& Bolt, 5/8-11 x 1 1/2 Tub to Base, Front 9545-060-001 2
* Nut, 5/8-11 Wizlok 8640-425-001 2
& Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front 9950-051-004 1
* Bolt, Top Front Ring 5/8” x 3" 9545-017-016 1
i Nut 5/8" 8640-417-005 1
6 Ring Assy.Clamp Tub Mtg.- Rear 9950-056-002 1
7 Bolt, 5/8-11 x 1 1/2 Tub to Base, Rear 9545-060-001 2
8 Nut, 5/8-11 Wizlok 8640-425-001 2
9 Bolt, 5/8-11 x 2 Tub & Rings to Base, Front & Rear 9545-060-004 4
10 | Washer 8641-581-038 4
11 | Nut, 5/8-11 Wizlok 8640-425-001 4
12 | Hose, Overflow 9242-449-004 1
13 | Clamp 8654-117-009 2
14 | Tube, Over Suds 9242-463-005 1
* | Clamp 8654-117-014 1
15 | Hose, Tub to Drain Valve 9242-464-001 1
16 | Valve, Drain 9379-202-001 1
* Screw, Valve to Bracket 5/16-18x1 1/4 9545-014-012 2
& Nut, 5/16-18 8640-400-003 2
17 Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-457-001 1
& Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to Tube)&(Drain Hose to Valve) 8654-117-009 2
* Screw Tube (Bracket to Base 1/4B x 3/4) 9545-030-002 2
18 | Tube Assy, Drain 9915-122-002 1
19 | Injector assembly soap 9883-008-001 1
& Clamp 8654-117-014 2
* Cap-injector assembly 0935-127-001 1
* | Hose-injector assembly 9242-461-001 1

20 | Hose-injection assy’,2"diameter 9242-462-001 1

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




155

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



156

Electrical Components, Control Trough

Key Description Part Number 014

1 Trough Assy,Controls 208-240 volt 9857-236-001 1

Trough only 9839-018-001 1

Transformer, Control (208/230/60 Hz In 24 VAC Out Volts) 8711-004-004 1

Wire Assembly, Red 28" 8220-062-025 2
& Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
* Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 4
* | Wire Assembly, BLK/BLU 8220-001-233 1
* Wire Assembly, BLK/RED 8220-001-232 1
3 Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-026-004 1

Screw, Mtg 8ABx1/2" 9545-045-012 2
& Harness-extention, Transformer 9627-826-001 1
* Screw, 8B x 1/4 9545-045-001 2
& Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 2
* | Wire Assembly, P12, Red 7" 9631-381-018 1
4 PCB assembly Relay Main 9473-006-001 1

PCB support 3/8 edge Holding 9548-285-001 10
& Wiring Harness, Door Lock P15/P4 9627-816-003 1
* | Wiring Assembly Yel. 32" P14 & P13 8220-064-023 2
5 Wiring Harness, Drain, Thermo,Door Gear Motor P17 9627-820-002 1
6 Wiring Harness WaterValve/P19 9627-795-004 1
7 Wiring Harness P8/P16 9627-819-001 1
* Wiring Harness P20/P21 9627-818-002 1
8 Sensor-Pressure Switch 9732-315-001 1
9 Harness Assembly, Pressure Switch 9627-823-001 1
10 | Wiring Harness-Main 9627-914-002 1
11 | Transformer 8711-010-003 1
12 | Optional Relay board 9473-007-001

6 7 12 8
4
1

10

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Electrical Components, Upper Channel

Key Description Part Number (014
1 Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-033-002 1
* | Screw, Mtg 6ABx3/4" 9495-031-010 2
2 Strip, Terminal Marker 9558-025-001 1
3 Terminal, Lug-Solderless (Ground) 8652-134-001 1
&3 Screw, 10-32TTx1/2 Green (Control Trough) 9545-008-027
* Wiring Harness Power Terminal To VFD & Control Transformer and ground wire 9627-747-003 1
4 | VFD Delta drive 208-240 volt 9375-030-017 1
* Cable, Data Communication 9806-015-002 1
& Wiring Assembly Yel. 32" 8220-064-023 2
5 Braking resistors (200 ohm) 9483-004-002 2
& Wire Assembly-Jumper, BLK (Breaking Resistors) 8220-117-002 2
6 | Circuit Breaker 5198-211-002 1
7 Terminal Block Assy, Injector 9897-032-002 1
8 Strip-termmarker 9558-028-002
* *

Screw-torx T10, #4-40x3/8ss

9545-053-002

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

157



158

Front Panel Control Group Part #

Key Description

Part Number

Qty

& Nameplate,Control Panel Black(one piece) 9412-232-001 1
1 PCB assembly Control /Display 9473-004-010 1
& Spacer Pushbutton (Micro) 9538-192-001 1
* Retainer Pushbutton (Micro) 9486-160-001 1
& Nut Hexelasticstop #4-40 8640-424-002 2
* Pushbutton Control 9035-062-003 1
* Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9538-157-018 5
* Nut Elasticstop #6-32 8640-411-002 4
< Nut-Hexkeps, #6-32 8640-411-003 1
2 Harness LEDPCB 9627-821-001 1
3 Harness Doorlock, Switches 9627-816-002 1
4 PCB assembly Mode lights 9473-005-001 1
* Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9537-157-018 2
* Nut Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003 2
6 Door Locking Actuator 24 volts 9892-017-002 1
* Hex Nuts (mounting gear motor to control) 8640-412-005 4
7 Battery 8612-001-001 1
8 Add Bleach Light (Wiring Harness included) 9794-001-001 1
9 Lock Run/Program With Harness 8650-027-001 1

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Labels and Diagrams by Part #

Key Description Part Number (0147
k3 Wiring Diagram, OPL 9506-831-001 1
1 Label High Voltage Warning 8502-614-004 1
&3 Cover controls 9074-267-001 1
2 Label Fusing & Installation 8502-619-004 1
3 Label Warning Risk of Injury Black 8502-759-001 1
4 Label Warning Door Opening Black 8502-757-001 1
i Booklet Owners 8514-285-001 1
5 Label, Dispenser Instructions, Black 8502-745-001 1
6 Cover-Motor Control 9074-268-001 1

WASHER . £//2%%% " 5x@

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

159



Schematic for 60hz opl Washer

iring

W

3 3
/HO9 Hd¢—1L AO¥C—80c¢ OQILVINIHOS
X"T=""TTT=X"A_ZL="XOSYSNM ma/xg
SHOLVNLOY AYZ ‘IO JA 'SSIHdX3 a33/574| nda
AO¥Z-80Z “1dO NOIS3A MOVIS #0§ a3l I
dd100-1£8-90G66 N/d HJv3Td 6-7d 6-€d 1-Gd 13X P
aay — [&Zd 8-td = oz '
T o [ZZd 7-td £=cd 530 MO a3y <
= o 9-7d 9-€d -cg -
e - ==z S=¢d e T oA 12T . (ECTRS TYWHON
m Y-7d ¥-€d 79-Gd HILIMS ® Iu._.“,_Owum_ww
£-7d £-td = FANSSIAd v
2-/d co-€d ) 8-Cd 990 590 /3INVACY
T=Zd T-td = HOIH | ,2€ _ ardvy
WOd [E! e _\r_.u T . RENN
S Ve
T *T39/990 = T—2d_ni
o-cd @3y
A/ 1AM =
2 eSS eI =T S €-2d
T38/518 90| & = = v=2d T IHA a3
Sy =JiRye 9§ G-tad ]
T339,/990 v-01d v=Cld 1A v-tad SLIYA 00T
wz_“_m_Ezw_“Mnu nE/ A E0H]| 2 & [£=Cid 5 £-tad o . SWHO 091
NDLLOGENT 2 n1d/940 W [ESd @y 2t © I v
SA/ND 93A/Nyg T-01d T-G1d nd T-€2d H-ry 7754 - a2 SLIYM 00T
€94 SWHO 091
o TIA/NIE = ~ X B
N/ 3JA/ND = =
IATYA oW Ty 24 1g )
NIVaT IAY el 2
N
YINYOASNYL 23 9002 J3A =
T-91d N 1-8d VAt T KA IAINT el 9 -
# 3In7 - __ LHAM AON3IND3YA "
LA 1-21d 6-91d DIN/IAA _&-8d T=7d U39 NIT Ave SIN JEYIIVA RELS
8-91d_N1a/IAA__B8-8d WILSAS
7-91d _13A/038 _Z-8d 9-Zd T NIF AEe[ 3 WOW IATNC
2 INTWA s-6ld = [9-91d 9d0/038 9-8d S=Zd T3k 10 AEe Woa JOLOW
y3LYM @700 = v=Zd M AEZ €1 21 1 @
S ET N VR R = [F91d G39/IAA -84 Wo0  SIW =
A I £-91d q33/990 _£-8d =Zd 13§ Av2 T
Y3LYM LOH 2 [E91d_nmE/o80 _2-8d| ~T x[ w
T=5Td 13A/N8E 184 o I B
TR e 530 T=6Td m =Fa g
me<w}:Hmp 7=02d g v-T2d T=vd Q39/1AR
S [T-o2d Thm  T-T2d 9=vd  9d0
W
L Lo TII/IAM G-71d AEREYY P
J0LOn vId 34 73X
007 ¥00a )
STd oy0 | oo o
20NN o
214 HILIMS CAIND Hd €5
24 YOLYNLOYOWIHL o woms <] aanoLv wooa / AN
n78/930 S| a3o07 dooa 3 v 1T 7T
%007 R =
I# YOLYNLOVOWNIHL e O
HOLIAS o —x
a3so0 0T | INADASNYAL 2
HOLIAS 03X007 ¥00a 4 3 I03LNDD &
Nasd 2x| 21
Av2 1
NIS Ab2 NIS Ab2 r1}Aoo2
NS~ ” q
S 9193~ 13 INZ] a3y Ave " a3d] e [a3y] a¥vg X 17 ADE2 Qg 1
| Tingad |
n H — LH -~
08 18l = & _.Fol\/‘\lolﬁ_ O
SIAVA JIIVA L_3snda _ |
ILYNY3LY

ZH09—HdE/ L —A0¥Z—80Z

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

160



Diagram for 60hz opl Washer

iring

W

ZHO9 ‘HdS—1 ‘AO¥Z—80C WVYOVIQ ONIFIM

x|| |X|>l«—|lxomg 1IIIIIIIIIIIIJ
SHOLVNLOVY AYZ ‘3AI¥O 4A ‘SS3¥dX3

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN
d

FLUSH PRE—

HOLSISIH
ONDIVEE DINVNAQ
%

—— e ]
1INYIO_J3LNIN,
AV13d IVNOILdS

03073HS

i Tmm

g
2 W HONOYL TO0HINOD  :NOILVOOT
—

| _
2 = — —
1]
IAVA
NIVNa — —
Mova  NOILYOOT L — NOLLOS  :NOILYOOT L

AOYZ-08Z “1dO NOIS3A MOVLS #0§ - HOLIMS A3X
4d100—1£8-9056 N/d wnaiih §183 = 3 WYHO0Yd
/3ONVAQY
anL 10H — LH o vy
ovoS 10H — zH
SIATVA JILVM — -
1 I I ) BN N D I B D B B - .J
| . I
] ] A “ I
H
| w1} i g Bl |8
g 5|§ |
I I : ol o
SINTVA ¥3LVM [—— — i ud m o} o
NENZENT:] — NMOQ—d3ls 35 1 3= g
LIN0¥ID 32 | 53 o
po WL 3 o8 _ 5L H_ _H g2
2 = — o) — =11 3
m ' DH_I m.A 3 ME § mm nNr @w
o 1%)
2 1 E - — | | Bl S 2
(2] S
Lo | i | m — mu m nm E
o T 3
o= v 1%}
5 ¢ _ : _ =1 BC
22 3 _ et i 1 % .
= O
S WO “ [l ! — - 1_ _‘ W !m
s
N
5 110 O — e — —
ms_v a9 O wwzmﬁmz,&uw —
NI
NS €110 Ot1—m — 04INOD |
IV N[O O 11 "
N nosz ooz
3 — _d — g
[~
| |
| |

IWNO

JOLON
%007 ¥00a

INOY4 dOL  :NOILVOO1

IIIIIIIIIIIIL

161

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




SWD T-450-12 V4 Schematic

3 3
/HO9 Hd—1L AO¥Cc—80¢ OILVINAHOS
X~ ~XPA~Z1 =" XOGYSNM nag/x1d
SYOLVNLOV APZ ‘IAA JA ‘SSIYIX3
AOYZ—80T “1dO NOISIA XOVIS #OF a3 nuw_\v.._m_ na
¥d00-£16-9056 N/d Hv3e =74 T 1% D0¥d
aoy — [Bd THA  B-€d = 22
R g [ St £-Cd_ oaD o1 T2 | A
e T T e T RO 2T ey T %< RN
o [Fd THA __ v-¢d e HoLIAS HOLIAS A3
©  [Ed IHA _ t£-¢d = A v WyO0¥d
=7d IHA ___ <-td = 8= /3INVATY
T-7d AR T-&d 3 od R0 o T 28 TIdvy
WO3 e e < 7 RED LA
! 7e
8
a = NTmm na
—od a3
J & QL z=era ST x| I €-2d
4 7337578 9-01d| & = = v=ed 1Hm anon (3
=)= 5 t-£2d aa)
038/990 ¥-01d ¥=CId LHA__v-tad SLLYM 001
SNOLLOZNNGO Ne/IHA T 87~ [E8ld  Nwo FFfed] o SWHD 002
Nl & W [2-SId 038 2-£2d S
SA/NS TIA/NIE T-CId ng  reed| P SLLYM 001
-y SHADL 002 ) a1
e TIA/NIT = X
3A/ND =
IATWA Ngg] o Ti-rd 2 16 o
NIVAT IAY el 2
N
_ JINADASNVAL | ] O 9002 21 T34 <
3R . NMOQ-d3LS AT Sz..._u\ww_un& o 734 ~
| LHA
R LA T=Z1a 6-91d_030/1AA _ 6-8d o=7d 139 NI§ AvEl % cIW VT 13A
J = N1a/IAA 8- A N AR Nad WILSAS
Z=91d 13A/039 _ Z-8d - 3 TN TN
2# 3INTYA S-6ld = [9-91d oIn/a3y  9-8d S-Zd 13K 13 AE2| 3 WOT SOLOW
Jy3LYym @Iod > v=7d d AET 3 LHM @ 30404-9 WNINIXYA
BTG IV 39 = [¥-91d _a39/IAA __v-8d 3 wog o €1 1 1 = 403 ININLSNraY
# 3INTIVA _|N|Q~M.| -0 €-01d  T3d/930 £-8d T-Zd 03 AvC VLA VLA VLA 3ANA AON3NO3Y4 I1GVINVA
¥3LYM LOH fm [e9d _nTa/od0  2-8d rdsz
[T-9Td 13A/Ngg  1-8d| @ @ @ 1
T et 590 T-6Td m TIA/NE e B
24 INTA
v=02d S8 v-12d [ T-vd q3a/1AR | ooyl
¥3LYM LOH I U T — 9=bd 090 A0,
P IADWIY
L Yo T III/THR S-71d ATy SETN
J0LOW ACERETN T3A
%007 ¥0oa )
! STd 090 | 930 o
307NN 21d o HOLIAS
24 ¥0LYNLIVOWIIHL 9| woiins S| a3HoLvT wooa
b rMKW\._( A1e/990 O g3x07 sooa < x N
T# A0LVNLIVOWAIHL a3 I.\.|B )
HOLIAS O S
a3s070 ¥000 | JIWIDASNYL &
I
HOLIAS @3X007 ¥00a al = 108INDO <
rNEE 2x| 3 2 [EERE -
ave| 3 o
NIJ Ave N NIJ Ave 3 T7]A002 2
Av2 @3 Av2 (3]~ 03] ahid X TT AOES QI ™o
anL giod — 1Y
¥3NILIOS 0100 — €D | et 3
a0l 10H — LH -~ O —Nn_
dv0S I1OH — ZH
SIAVA S3IVR [ a3sn3 |

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

162



SWD T-450-12 V4 Diagram

ZH09 ‘Hde—1 ‘AO¥Z—80Z WVYOVIA ONIYIM

X~ —X¥A~Z 1~ XOSYSNM
SHOLYNLOY APZ ‘AINA 4A ‘SSI¥dX3
AOYZ-80Z "1dO NOIS3Q OviS #0¢

dd100-€16-9056 N/d

1IIIIIIIIIIIIJ

ma HOLIMS A3
JSunay
= aidvy
)¢
o 2 k3
s x| 8
g 3|38 |¢
E O o
= =" 3 £
25
£ W_M a
8% £
[e]=] =
3 & & [olF
Se o E Z
83 g (o] E
> T
2 » @
° g [€]s ¢
>
M z
4ﬁ 5 13
’ _|_w =
[ rerescsl N
mecxo Od0

318v0 03QT3IHS

w7 ] 2
| B : I
T T H
SINTVA ¥3LVM — JINYOLSNVAL - —
EEM EEE] NMOJ—d3Ls 1M - MW
1noyIo — HINE zz —
W ANV L ‘ g
[ — == —
2 3snd F o% : 1
E v 7] &
2 - — 1 E -
2 WS I ;- 8 I
>
g2 Viggl g | = .
o8 8[0oy 1 8 Fzid
2z D[ gmermm 1 =0
=38 Q[0 Ormymw
© Woo [o o ] =
e
(] m— _
S _ ™
mw — X mz X —
R_uH YINYOISNVIL
& T0¥INOD o
on /
> — nona |
— A0Sz A00Z
T
| I
— YOSN3S 3dNSS3dd
i _ 238 I
wm um £23
o Ma 3u/>8 wﬂm v —
MM Wm — | | g, Gwlv o
z z Q
=S I e 2B
A R e P S
& a3/930"
o o =g — HONOYL TOYINOD  :NOILYOO1 /e
= i EIEE NN DI S S | B S . -
CREIEES
:.—mwos
B
2 z
< F 5
Qs
T8>
NN I I I . | - 30404-9 WNWIXYA ¥O4 IN3NLISNAQY
e — IN¥Q AONINDIS TIGVINVA
=4 1N gl LN
w2 o
i wa _m woa
”- 3NVA — wa| g ma
NIvya ol 2 om
u SIN W sn
NOLLO8  :NOILYOOT DI T
N - w w tsag!

[ = = ] —

@
A

N~
A
FINAL

/
A

N
2

@
A

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN

INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
A

N
2

¢
A
FLUSH PRE—

N
2

HOLOW

%007 ¥JO0a
HOLMS
3000
T39/940
T8/550 HOUMS
%201
3004
%007 YO0NN
SUGLVNLOVONATHL

INOY4 d0L  *NOILYOO1

IIIIIIIIIIIIL

163

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Notes

164 Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



Section: 12
50 Hz Washer
Models

Parts in this section used only in these
models. All other parts are same as
standard 60 Hz pages.

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

165



Schematic for 50hz Washer -39

iring

W

(3 ¢
/HOS HdLl AO%C OILVINAHOS
X —X"A"6C-"XOSPSNM na/ng
SHOLVNLOV AYZ ‘IARIQ A ‘SSTAdX3
AOSZ “1d0 N9IS3IA OviS #O£ a3 auw_\v_nﬂ_ ne
4d100-££8—90G6 N/d Hov3a 6-7d A 6-%td =g 13K Jnad
8-7d THA  8-¢d = +—
ne T T e in—eey T B I GEERNY AR
= I N S EaZh touns 51 "eseted
E = 3ANSSIId v
2-2d THM _ 2-&d = ey 55 /3INYATY
T-Zd THA T4 B] HOIH | ,2E a1dva
Wid * e e ¢ T e T34 LHA
)
T TI9/09 e =23
=
3 =
= Qz=s1a T35 td S t-2d
4 GEAEIH| & = = v=2d IR amon (3
= = 3 =
g =Z [p= - e
e emanaucl N 1c M . sigen oo
znm_wn_u‘m_ummu - n8,/930 W [eSid 03y o-tad o I o
13A/NIE T=CTd A T-€2d @ - N X
JA/ND 1-ry| ¥-9d il 2 SLLYM 00T
£-9d SWHO 091 el ulzn
L T3A/NI = X X
N\ IA/NG 2 A
IATYA TOW 11—y 2d 18 o
NIVT IAY B
€l S
_ _ AINOASNGIL ] 0¥ 2002 ol T34 B
REZN Lot NIg/IH NMOQ-d3LS AOT JNATAT o RETY ~
# 3NTVA _ IHA AININOIN S
S3Lom @ 1-21d 6-91d DI0/IAA _&-8d 7d 139 NI Ave| 3 SIN MEYINYA ©) 34
7-91d _13A/d39 _ Z-8d 9-Zd T NI A€ WOW zw%mm
24 3NN S-6ldl  — [3-91d oI0/a3y  9-8d S=Zd T3k 10 AEe| 3 WaQ 010N
¥3LvA 0100 = L _ $=Zd e ATT 3 a1 @
REIN Lo 38 = ¥-91d T3d/IHA  ¥-8d 3 WX  SIW =
4 3INTVA _|m|ﬂm. t=91d_(3d/090 _£-8d T-Zd @39 Av2 —
Y3ILYM LOH = = nIg/o090 o= P
m @ @ 7
7 W, 5390 Tord & |0 A/NEE TEd
= Tvd 38
s3tum 10N A R A IS Z WAL
8 [02d  irm 11 3-%d odd
(ww)
L
g wmmmﬂ (ERVATTN S71d TaEn -
[AEEREN 34
007 3000
CTd oun | oa0
SO0INN 21a HILIMS
c# JOLYNLIOVOWSIHL 9 HALIMS a3HILYT ¥00a
o
Dy nE/SEn a3¥2071 ¥0oa — m
T# YOLYNLOYOWSIHL e O
HOLIMS
03s070 ¥000 | SINADASNY L m N
I
HOLIAS @307 ¥O00a a 3 JOSINDO =
e 2x Eal nas
NG =
NIS AP NIg A2 ¢ [T1]A002
A¥2 a3y Ave @] S [a3d] adig X 17 ADE2 T [l
3z ADIYINE
S5 98 - 8 |
anL 1OH — LH -~
o¥0S IOH - ZH _.rl\/klol_._ O
SINVA TIVR L _asni |
ILYNIILW

ZHOS—Hd 1 —A0%C

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

166



Diagram for 50hz Washer -39

iring

W

X = —X"A"6E="XOSYSNM
SHOLVNLOV AYZ ‘3N¥Q A 'SS3MdX3
AOSZ “1d0 NOIS3Q YOVIS #OF
¥d100—-££8—9056 N/d

‘Hd 1

‘NOCC  WVHOVIA ONIYIM

1

IIIIIIIIIIIIJ

SINVA_U3LVM

r— = ——_-———_————

SINTVA ¥3LVM — YINYOASNVAL
¥INvINE — NMOQ—d3LS
LINOYIO
o N2 g _m i
Einmme el
i v L |.|.|.|H~
< “ e | H—rg
x o= ; __.N
5 — | H o1
z me i i

230V
1PH-50HZ

YO.SISI
ONIV¥E DINVNAQ

CONNECTIONS
b3 -
olojoloololo
q) OO?OO

B 843

5 35248

—
L

LX mz  ZX
YINYOISNVHL
TT0Y¥INOD

1111 a2l
A0Sz A00Z

-

[

el

6id

Lid

£id

F=iid
Fzid
K
K
[

—vid
—Sid

8id

HOLIMS A3

WyHOONd

l /3ONVAQY
[HN

AVI3Y NIVA

DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

O READY FOR USE

Qyvog LINJ¥IO0 A3LININd
0zZd
1
PO E -
EECEEERR
N\

O
“
s
a3/940|"
/8

@ «©oan
on
=
0002 noa
3ANa ROQ |~ ™
3 onl
TIEVAVA  gp —
AL
ped L)
w -
Li-r ¥

uP START  STOP
PUSHBUTTONS

DISPLAY/PUSHBUTTON PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

[+] (1] [o] [O]
DOWN

YOSN3S 3ANSSIdd

Qquvosg
d
0

LINJYIO_A3LNIY

AVI3d IVNOILG!

SSSTISSINIINSSS

F18Y0 Q30T3IHS

-—_—_—.-—_—_—-._--_d

B
L

HONOYL TOHYLNOD

ne/o¥0

|

‘NOILVOOT

=il

Xova

‘NOILYOOT —
- . L

p
EN
Nvia

WOLL0d

‘NOILVOOT

I

FINAL

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN
Ld

INDICATORS

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
¢ ¢
(] {of {of I (0 &)

FLUSH PRE—

[— ==

INO¥4 dOL :NOILYOO

IIIIIIIIIIIIL

167

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




SWD T-450-39 V4 Schematic

3 3
/HOS "HdL A0%C OILVWAHOS
X |WM_>|mn||xS¢mz; nag/x1e
SYOLVYNLOY AT ¥Q JA ‘SSTAdXI
AOEZ 1O NOISIQ MOVIS #OE fica] nuw_\v.._m_ ne
¥dL00-¥16—9066 N/d Hova =74 A &=fd 1% o0dd
8-7d [HA ___ 8-€d dﬂumL.
—
= - L - 7-Cd_
e - [ A Gtd T 5% odd[ 12 L ETRERS TYWION
o [ [HA _ ¥-td e HoLIms HOLIAS A3
®  [E=Zd [HA __ €-td = TS aN Vel WYHDOHd
2-Zd [HA____2—¢d 3 §-5d a0 590 /3ONYATY
=24 LHA T-£d = HOIH | ,2€ TIdvy
WOJ ° g e _O e . 34 LHA
& ve
i M e 0
—2d a3d
J 2 LSlz=eta =€ & €-2d
4 T39/58 90| & = = v=cd IHA anin (P
<o[czd 5t c-£2d s
133/9590 ¥-01d ¥=SId LHM__ p-ted SLLYM 001
SNOLLOZNND NE/IHAEd| S &~ [ESld — Nwo EFad| o SWHD 002
NOILJ3rNI = @  [c=SId @3y o-¢ted =} o=cod .
JA/ND REIVALTE T-S1d nlg  1-t2d @© Q o cams Twvo £ SLLYM 001
11-ry . by SAHD00E ¢ 1au| 1
e T3A/NTE] = ¥ ¥
3JA/N9 m m)
IATWA vt R 24 19 o
NIVT IAY el m
_ _ AIWADASNVAL | ] 0 9002 21 T34 <
3R NAMOQ-d3LS AOT CZ..._u\ww_un& o 734 -
H 3NWA THM
= 6-91d_O90/IAA __6-8d = S -
NILUA €09 T-Z1d A /AT I3 T3 NIF Ave ] S EN OISO 154
| 9=Zd N NI¥ AT %3 WILSAS
Z=91d_13A/039__ Z-8d 3 TN M IATNT
2# 3INTYA S-6ld = [9-91d oIn/a3y  9-8d S-7d T3k 13 A2 3 W SOLOW
Jy3LYym @Iod = Y=7d T AET 3 LHM @ 30404-9 WNINIXYN
BTG IV 39 = [F91d_a39/IAA__v-8d 3 Wi 9IW AN = 403 ININLSNrQY
I A9A _ > £=9Td q39/990  £-8d T=7d 039 AvS — INNA AONINOINA I1EVINVA
J3LYM LOH M [ a m w zum_mum 2-8d a2 2 1
T-9Td T3A/NIE  1-8d|
T et 530 el & -
24 INT9A = L2 I
R o [ g v-12d MSZNEAGLN.
S [1F02d M T-T2d 9-vd od0
@
—
ne VoI T TII7IAR S-71d Gy SETN
e [4CEREN T34
3007 ¥0oa
STd 590 | 540 o
307NN 21d W HOLIMS
24 ¥0LYNLOVOWY3HL 9| woitas S| @3HoLvT ¥ona
e rw%u\._( A14/990 Sla3xo07 ¥ooa ~
T# d0LYNLOVOWAIHL 38 I.\.|B O o
HOLIMS 9
a3s070 ¥000 | JINADASNYAL 2
b = J0¥LNDD I
HOLIAS @3X007 ¥00a =B > .
rNEE 2x| 3 21 nava T
ave| 3 |
NIS AP2 . NIS Ab2 S — 3 Tl A002 . m
INE 039 Av2 039 a39] aadd 1x T AOE2 Q3N
wanacios 183 = 23 dvIde N
| TN |
ganL 10H — LH -~
dv0S I1OH — ¢H O
SIAIVA_Y3LVM | 3sn4 |

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21

168



SWD T-450-39 V4 Diagram

ZHOG ‘HdL ‘AOSC  WYHOVIA ONIFIM

X = —X¥AT6E—"XOGYSNM 1 I N N T NN NN NN S T S . _—_— J
SHOLVNLOV APZ ‘IAIMA dA ‘SSIMX3
AOSZ “IdO NOISIA MOVLS #0S 8nl g100 — LY ma HOLIMS A3X
4d100—+16—90G6 N/d [ ¥IN3LH0S 4109 = 29 WrR00dd
q _ — - /30NVAQY
w08 181 = & Tl
SINTVA_JILVM

ek m————————

il

O READY FOR USE
DISPLAY
O TIME REMAINING

[a)
_ _ :
[ g
m
— YINYOISNVEL — A 5
Q
- l [ = g
NENVEN] NMOG—d3lS ww - . wm g
1NoNIo — - 1 — EE a
w L 2 53 | (=18 m
il 3% Ll 3 e E I
Eawyll Iy 3 3 2 £ )
| |
- | . SEeE it
v 14 [0 0 % &
g8 “Hfoo i = M — g Q W
SE V[oo] Ld % 3 z .2
B et | =i . P e =
wZ X M & >
22 oo otmwmw e g 3
NO a q387580 - L _ = - g 3 nu
S woo[o o gt — — v id i 1_ _‘ z H
8 —6id _ N a
e [ ]
1 o — —
o : X Mz X g
>5 ¢
o0 HINYOISNVAL
QL ] TOMINOD -
a N e — nonoa 1 g 1= &
nosz Aooz g &8
| @ \, s
- ma/ 8 =9
] — a38/58 — — .W ( /mm
HOSN3S FNSSIAd ol v~y
O r4
_ 833 I I of 0 F
%3 RORE:
e g2, I SORE:
5 _ ol ol
32 o
| amm_v 12 wm 8 gz 2 P ]
| — Ik : o
_ . E
2L
HONOYL T0HLNOD  :NOILYOO1 a3a/58L
—

V-

=
i

VARE'N
EYNEE]
g
o
g
I I I I S S D D S S S S D D S D D S S S S S S—-—

e,
ﬂ-ml—”bﬂ; m mw — 'S | oo
Ty
HOLOW
™ ﬂ_zmw %007 ¥000
| | T 718V —
i | EEE EEE e e | . 30U04-9 NNNIXVA ¥O4 ININISNNAY zs |\Bs
ﬁ e o — uzw.n._._ %aux_uo:ud(5> S ¥o00
— — - i - _m - — ma/o%o HOLMS
1— @® i) noa " oo o)
— — M| Hoion ”- o i — EIE: — %001 %00INN
I Nigy N SHOLVILOVONZHL . .
MOVE  NOILYDO1 — NOLLOS  :NOLLYDOT ;u H zn , INO¥4 dOL  *NOILYOO1
IIIIL I S . . . - w w bseat rIIIIIIIIIIIIL

169

Part # 8533-106-001 8/21




Notes

170 Part # 8533-106-001 8/21



